
Klasse 1<1,06

1 Kenneth Lauritsen

2 Per Johnsen

3 Ola Torstensen

4 Inge Hagen

5 Fritz Breivik

6 Torstein Jørgensen

7 Erlend Hagenes 

8 Trond Gården

9 Nils Iversen

10 Trond Neuberg

11 Roy Rise

Elisabeth Ljungren

Jan Tore Berg Ingeborg Smiling 28 Liland DNS

Marie RRR Guy 27MH Bodø 1,04 1,01 6:01:10

Betzy Pauline Contessa 26 Bodø DNS

Weni Colvic 26 Svolvær 0,96 0,93 5:37:16

Lille Rosin Stortriss Bodø 0,86 0,83 7:07:48

Maximum Maxi 68 Bodø 0,95 0,92 5:24:49

Jubel Rush 77 Bodø 1,04 1 5:01:46

Skup Nord 80 Bodø 1,03 0,99 4:59:47

Pladask Benetau First Sortland 1,05 1,01 4:54:27

Hebbe Lille Junker 26 Bodø 1 1 4:23:47

Havella Albin 79 Bodø 1 0,97 4:54:00

Yasmin Smiling 28 Bodø 1,05 1,02 4:13:17

Vega Albin Vega Harstad 1 1 4:20:48

Vestfjordseilasen -99

Standard LYS  Annvendt LYS  Seiltid



1 Arne Rødsand

2 Jan Ivar Johansen

3 Espen Iversen

4 Knut Rindal

5 Ulf Størmer

6 Terry Kitching

7 Arne Holand

8 Viggo Bøckmann

9 Pål Kristensen

10 Bjørnar Breivik

11 Stig Pettersen

12 Øystein Berg

Jon A. Torbergsen

Kai Linde Lærke Spissgatter Salta RET

Aniara Gibsea 31 Bodø 1,11 1,1 5:42:54

Skarv Fenix Harstad DNS

Bacalao Rush 90 Ørnes 1,11 1,07 5:10:43

Frikk Targa 96 Melbu 1,08 1,04 5:32:47

Gladiator Gladiator 33 Bodø 1,12 1,09 4:41:42

Sterna Paradisea Albin Ballad Bodø 1,08 1,04 5:09:23

Isthar Warrier 40 England 1,12 1,08 4:37:07

Martell Comfort 30 Melbu 1,09 1,05 4:51:00

Marco Polo Polo 86 E Bodø 1,08 1,05 4:20:16

Sirius Albin Ballad Bodø 1,08 1,05 4:26:21

Linda First 305 Bodø 1,09 1,06 4:12:49

Vendela Fenix Senja 1,07 1,04 4:21:08

Klasse 2 Lys 1,06-1,12

Havella Gladiator 33 Bodø 1,12 1,11 3:56:20



Klasse 3 Lys >1,12

1 Gudmar Voje Aquarelle

2 Harald Kvalheim Havgula

3 Asbjørn Øverås Havhesten

4 Lars-Erik Karlsen Lille Mor

5 Arne Elvik Maranda

6 Bjørn Erikstad Regina

7 Bjarne Johansen Raun

8 Tor Arne Karlsen Lady Theres

9 Bjørn Årbekk Julita

10 Sigve Olsen Gannet

11 Bjørn Stamnes Tumler

12 Sture Johnsen Royal

13 Per A. Berteussen Taurus

14 Knut Arne Moss Karoline

15 Arve Flatås Ariel

16 Svein Tenngren Lady Ann

17 Jan Roger Gulberg Pedro

18 Åge Tobiassen Teodora

19 Kjell Uppheim Amazing Race

20 Tor-Arne Haug Havørn First Oceanis Bodø 1,17 1,13 5:16:28

Comfortina 32 Harstad 1,14 1,11 4:59:59

Gibsea 105 Leknes 1,11 1,11 5:13:44

Hero 107 Mørkved 1,14 1,11 4:41:38

Hanseat 70 B Melbu 1,13 1,1 4:56:36

Maxi 999 Bodø 1,15 1,12 4:33:14

Hero 107 CS Trondheim 1,14 1,11 4:36:08

Hero 114 Myre 1,14 1,1 4:35:10

Maxi 999 Leknes 1,15 1,12 4:32:47

Mani 30 Leknes 1,14 1,11 4:29:40

HR 31 Bodø 1,14 1,11 4:31:04

Contrast 33 Bodø 1,16 1,16 3:41:48

Hero 114 Harstad 1,14 1,11 4:23:09

Forgus 36 Rognan 1,16 1,13 5:55:27

Diva 39 Melbu 1,25 1,22 3:58:13

Maxi Mixer Svolvær 1,16 1,13 3:52:49

Scanmar 345 Bodø 1,17 1,14 3:57:14

Hero 107 Bodø 1,14 1,11 3:52:40

Linjett 33 Bodø 1,17 1,14 3:46:48

Voje 410 Harstad 1,2 1,17 3:26:32



Klasse M  Motorseilere

1 Sigurd B.Pedersen Bonny II

2 Kjell Vindvik Skrållan

Trond A. Wilhelmsen Sunny Blue

1 Ronald Nikolaisen

2 Per Lund

3 Viggo Stemland

4 Ole R. Jespersen

5 Rune Johnsen

6 Stig B. Christensen

Hæringen Åttring Salta 1 1 5:16:00

Ægir Åttring Skutvik 1 1 5:37:57

Fauskeværingen Stor fembøring Fauske 1 1 4:39:30

Vågar Fembøring Kabelvåg 1 1 5:04:00

Heggvin Fembøring Hommelstø 1 1 4:23:20

Nordlændingen Fembøring Bodø 1 1 4:34:19

Klasse N Åtring Nordlandsbåt

Colvik 31 Bodø 0,84 0,84 5:48:22

Mascot 28 Inndyr DNF

Orion Sortland 0,96 0,96 4:28:07



1 Steinar Hope

2 Sigurd Kjeldstrup

3 Knut Lorentsen

4 Steinar Gyltnes

5 Harald Berg

6 Per Bjenjaminsen

7 Leif Sjøbu

8 Torfinn Andreassen

9 Stig Larsen

Arne Helness

1 Truls Rosmer

2 Svein Solbakken

3 Roy Lieng

4 Svein Bendiksen

5 Roar Strande

6 Jan R. Svendsgård

7 Sigmund Pettersen

8 Terje Solberg

Brio Malø  Trondheim 1,04 1 5:30:35

Vindheim Roberts 36 Bodø 1,07 1,03 5:57:53

Sirius Vindø 40 Bodø 1,04 1,04 4:52:00

Ayla Mari Najad 34 Bodø 1,06 1,02 5:02:43

Vestbris Great Dane 28 Bodø 0,98 0,95 5:00:28

Børingen H R 29 Bodø 1,04 1,01 4:52:15

Leo II H R Bergen 1,07 1,04 3:59:57

Skibah Finnsailer 34 Bodø 1,09 1,09 4:16:22

Klasse T Tunge turseilere

Havbåra Seilskøyte Stokmarknes 0,7 0,7 8:43:00

Duen Seilskøyte Bodø DNF

Vega Colin Acher Bodø 0,94 0,94 5:29:02

Arnøy Skøyte Bodø 0,87 0,87 6:37:01

Victoria Colin Acher Harstad 1,03 1,03 4:13:49

Krona Colin Acher Gravdal 0,8 0,8 5:53:35

Larusanne Tamarisk gaffel.. Bodø 0,85 0,85 4:50:07

Gryling Skøyte Harstad 0,97 0,97 4:24:26

Svolvær Colin Acher Stamsund 0,91 0,9 4:18:52

Bess Colin Acher Gravdal 0,91 0,91 4:22:10

Klasse S Seilskjøyter



Resultater Vestfjordseilasen 1999 overall:

Standard 

LYS 

Anvendt 

LYS  Seiltid

Omregnet 

tid 

1 Steinar Hope Stamsund Svolvær Colin Acher 0,91 0,9 4:18:52 3:52:59

2 Sigurd Kjeldstrup Gravdal Bess Colin Acher 0,91 0,91 4:22:10 3:58:34

3 Gudmar Voje Harstad Aquarelle Voje 410 1,2 1,17 -GV 3:26:32 4:01:39

4 Knut Lorentsen Bodø Larusanne Tamarisk gaffel.. 0,85 0,85 4:50:07 4:06:36

5 Truls Rosmer Bergen Leo II H R 1,07 1,04 -GF 3:59:57 4:09:33

6 Steinar Gyltnes Harstad Gryling Skøyte 0,97 0,97 4:24:26 4:16:30

7 Sigurd B.Pedersen Sortland Bonny II Orion 0,96 0,96 4:28:07 4:17:24

8 Arne Rødsand Bodø Havella Gladiator 33 1,12 1,09 -GV 3:56:20 4:17:36

9 Harald Kvalheim Bodø Havgula Hero 107 1,14 1,11 -GV 3:52:40 4:18:16

10 Kenneth Lauritsen Bodø Yasmin Smiling 28 1,05 1,02 -GV 4:13:17 4:18:21

11 Asbjørn Øverås Bodø Havhesten Linjett 33 1,17 1,14 -GV 3:46:48 4:18:33

12 Per Johnsen Harstad Vega Albin Vega 1,00 1,00 SGV 4:20:48 4:20:48

13 Harald Berg Harstad Victoria Colin Acher 1,03 1,03 4:13:49 4:21:26

14 Lars-Erik Karlsen Svolvær Lille Mor Maxi Mixer 1,16 1,13 -GV 3:52:49 4:23:05

15 Ronald Nikolaisen Hommelstø Heggvin Fembøring 1,00 1,00 4:23:20 4:23:20

16 Ola Torstensen Bodø Hebbe Lille Junker 26 1,00 1,00 SGV 4:23:47 4:23:47

17 Jan Ivar Johansen Bodø Linda First 305 1,09 1,06 -GV 4:12:49 4:27:59

18 Tor Arne Karlsen Bodø Lady Theres Contrast 33 1,16 1,13 -GV 3:57:14 4:28:04

19 Arne Elvik Bodø Maranda Scanmar 345 1,17 1,14 -GV 3:55:27 4:28:25

20 Bjørn Erikstad Rognan Regina Forgus 36 1,16 1,13 -GV 3:58:13 4:29:11

21 Bjarne Johansen Melbu Raun Diva 39 1,25 1,22 -GV 3:41:48 4:30:36

22 Espen Iversen Senja Vendela Fenix 1,07 1,04 -GV 4:21:08 4:31:35

23 Knut Rindal Bodø Marco Polo Polo 86 E 1,08 1,05 -GV 4:20:16 4:33:17



24 Per Lund Bodø Nordlændingen Fembøring 1,00 1,00 4:34:19 4:34:19

25 Svein Solbakken Bodø Skibah Finnsailer 34 1,09 1,09 SGF 4:16:22 4:39:26

26 Viggo Stemland Fauske Fauskeværingen Stor fembøring 1,00 1,00 4:39:30 4:39:30

27 Ulf Størmer Bodø Sirius Albin Ballad 1,08 1,05 -GV 4:26:21 4:39:40

28 Per Bjenjaminsen Gravdal Krona Colin Acher 0,80 0,80 5:53:35 4:42:52

29 Inge Hagen Bodø Havella Albin 79 1,00 0,97 -GV 4:54:00 4:45:11

30 Roy Lieng Bodø Vestbris Great Dane 28 0,98 0,95 -GF 5:00:28 4:45:27

31 Bjørn Årbekk Harstad Julita Hero 114 1,14 1,11 -GV 4:23:09 4:52:06

32 Kjell Vindvik Bodø Skrållan Colvik 31 0,84 0,84 5:48:22 4:52:38

33 Svein Bendiksen Bodø Børingen H R 29 1,04 1,01 -GV 4:52:15 4:55:10

34 Fritz Breivik Bodø Skup Nord 80 1,03 0,99 -GF 4:59:47 4:56:47

35 Torstein Jørgensen Sortland Pladask Benetau First 1,05 1,01 -GF 4:54:27 4:57:24

36 Erlend Hagenes  Bodø Maximum Maxi 68 0,95 0,92 -G- 5:24:49 4:58:50

37 Terry Kitching England Isthar Warrier 40 1,12 1,08 -GF 4:37:07 4:59:17

38 Sigve Olsen Leknes Gannet Mani 30 1,14 1,11 -GV 4:29:40 4:59:20

39 Bjørn Stamnes Bodø Tumler HR 31 1,14 1,11 -GV 4:31:04 5:00:53

40 Trond Gården Bodø Jubel Rush 77 1,04 1,00 -GF 5:01:46 5:01:46

41 Sture Johnsen Myre Royal Hero 114 1,14 1,10 -GV 4:35:10 5:02:41

42 Roar Strande Bodø Sirius Vindø 40 1,04 1,04 SGF 4:52:00 5:03:41

43 Ole Roger Jespersen Kabelvåg Vågar Fembøring 1,00 1,00 5:04:00 5:04:00

44 Per A. Berteussen Leknes Taurus Maxi 999 1,15 1,12 -GV 4:32:47 5:05:31

45 Arne Holand Melbu Martell Comfort 30 1,09 1,05 -GF 4:51:00 5:05:33

46 Knut Arne Moss Bodø Karoline Maxi 999 1,15 1,12 -GV 4:33:14 5:06:01

47 Arve Flatås Trondheim Ariel Hero 107 CS 1,14 1,11 -GV 4:36:08 5:06:30

48 Viggo Bøckmann Bodø Gladiator Gladiator 33 1,12 1,09 -GV 4:41:42 5:07:03



49 Jan R. Svendsgård Bodø Ayla Mari Najad 34 1,06 1,02 -GF 5:02:43 5:08:46

50 Leif Sjøbu Bodø Vega Colin Acher 0,94 0,94 5:29:02 5:09:17

51 Svein Tenngren Mørkved Lady Ann Hero 107 1,14 1,11 -GV 4:41:38 5:12:37

52 Nils Iversen Svolvær Weni Colvic 26 0,96 0,93 -GV 5:37:16 5:13:39

53 Rune Johnsen Salta Hæringen Åttring 1,00 1,00 5:16:00 5:16:00

54 Pål Kristensen Bodø Sterna Paradisea Albin Ballad 1,08 1,04 -GF 5:09:23 5:21:46

55 Jan Roger Gulberg Melbu Pedro Hanseat 70 B 1,13 1,10 -GV 4:56:36 5:26:16

56 Sigmund Pettersen Trondheim Brio Malø  1,04 1,00 -GF 5:30:35 5:30:35

57 Bjørnar Breivik Ørnes Bacalao Rush 90 1,11 1,07 -GF 5:10:43 5:32:28

58 Åge Tobiassen Harstad Teodora Comfortina 32 1,14 1,11 -GV 4:59:59 5:32:59

59 Stig B. Christensen Skutvik Ægir Åttring 1,00 1,00 5:37:57 5:37:57

60 Torfinn Andreassen Bodø Arnøy Skøyte 0,87 0,87 6:37:01 5:45:24

61 Stig Pettersen Melbu Frikk Targa 96 1,08 1,04 -GF 5:32:47 5:46:06

62 Kjell Uppheim Leknes Amazing Race Gibsea 105 1,11 1,11 -GV 5:13:44 5:48:15

63 Trond Neuberg Bodø Lille Rosin Stortriss 0,86 0,83 -G- 7:07:48 5:55:04

64 Tor-Arne Haug Bodø Havørn First Oceanis 1,17 1,13 -GF 5:16:28 5:57:36

65 Roy Rise Bodø Marie RRR Guy 27MH 1,04 1,01 -GV 6:01:10 6:04:47

66 Stig Larsen Stokmarknes Havbåra Seilskøyte 0,70 0,70 8:43:00 6:06:06

67 Terje Solberg Bodø Vindheim Roberts 36 1,07 1,03 -KV 5:57:53 6:08:37

68 Øystein Berg Bodø Aniara Gibsea 31 1,11 1,10 SGF 5:42:54 6:17:11

Trond A. Wilhelmsen Inndyr Sunny Blue Mascot 28 DNF

Arne Helness Bodø Duen Seilskøyte DNF

Kai Linde Salta Lærke Spissgatter RET

Jon A. Torbergsen Harstad Skarv Fenix DNS

Elisabeth Ljungren Bodø Betzy Pauline Contessa 26 DNS



Jan Tore Berg Liland Ingeborg Smiling 28 DNS



Bodø Seilforening © 1999


